Movin'March Earlybird Draw Privacy Statement

What this statement covers

Greater Wellington Regional Council (Greater Wellington) has created this privacy statement to explain how we deal with your personal information collected to register schools for Movin'March 2025.

What personal information do we collect and for what purpose(s)?

Greater Wellington will collect your name, email address, and the address of your school. This information will be used to send information about Movin'March 2025 to you.

If you are a winner of the Earlybird Draw we will use the information to contact you and mail your prize.

Providing your information to others

Your name and school address will be provided to Sparkle Promotions to mail you the Movin'March 2025 Walk or Wheel prize pack.

We will publicise the school names of winners of the Earlybird Draw.

Further Information

For further information about how Greater Wellington handles your personal information including how to request a copy please refer to <u>Greater Wellington's Privacy Statement</u>.